 The Provider shall comply with the requirements of the current Civil Rights Compliance (CRC) 
Plan, which is online at http://www.dhfs.state..wisconsin.gov/civiIrights/Index.HTM. Providers 
having more than twenty‐five (25) employees and receive more than twenty five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) must develop and attach a Civil Rights Compliance Plan to this contract.  
Providers that have less than twenty five (25) employees or receive less than a total of twenty 
five thousand ($25,000) dollars must develop and attach a Letter of Assurance to the contract. 

 
Responses 

 Responses are due by April 29, 2016. Please complete the following form and include all 
attachments. 

 Please mark the envelop Guardian Training RFI 

 Forward or deliver documents to: